	V7-17-2000 ——————
FORM PTO - 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7-30-93	atom and macman office
	101404353
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dale C. Morris	Institute for the Development of Emerging Architectures,
James M. Hull UPR/FINANCE	³ β) L.L.c.
(OPRIFINANCE	c/o: Hewlett-Packard Company
	19447 Pruneridge Ave.
	Cupertino, CA 95014
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name
Other	
Execution Date(s): April 19, 2000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is: _
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Ser. No.: <u>09/499,720</u> Date Filed: <u>Feb. 8, 20</u>	<u>_</u>
Add	ditional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Jerome Dechant RE: 10991915-1	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	_ Enclosed
Legal Department, IP Section	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account
19111 Pruneridge Ave., M/S 44L18	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>
Cupertino, CA 95014-0795	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	10 1 4
Jerome Dechant Name of Person Signing Signatur	te Date: June 19 2000
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	5.5. Harrison of pages managing sever shoot, attachments and documents. 3
	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover	Do not detach this portion
7/14/2000 BUCHYEN 00000013 000035 00400330	stant Commissioner for Patents
1 FC:581 40.00 CH	Box Assignment
	Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0011 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Psoperty Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNIVI	ENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	
I/WE, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to Institute For The <i>Developement Of Emerging Architectures, L.L.C</i> , a Delaware corporation having a place of business in Cupertino, California, (hereinafter IDEA), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to IDEA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: PRIVILEGE PROMOTION BASED ON CHECK OF PREVIOUS PRIVILEGE LEVEL		
Filing date: February 8, 2000	Serial No.: 09/499,720 ,	
and renewals of and substitutes for said application f	rein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and ereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said	
IDEA, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal rep	s in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by resentatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Paten as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us e;	
and will not execute any agreement in conflict herew made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver a facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their declarations.	to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed ith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is II such application and said Letters Patent, to IDEA, or to its nominee, all known said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to livisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid IDEA, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid	
or countries foreign to the United States whose duty if of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letter	int Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any country is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to IDEA, as assignees Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the	
	enting IDEA to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 4/19/00	
Inventor's Typed Name: Dale C. Morris	Date Application Signed: February 8, 2000	
State of <u>(alifornia</u>)) ss. County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)	:	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)		
Before me this 19 day of April 2000 is personally known or proved to me on the basis forgoing instrument of assignment to be his/her	, personally appeared <u>Date C. Marris</u> who s of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the free act and deed.	
Among sections	Variable to	
Heatery Public - Codemons Sende Classe County My Corrent, Bipties Jurgit, 2004	Notary Public My Commission expires: 1-21-6 y	

(Use Page 2, 3, etc. For Additional Joint Inventor's Signatures)

PATENT Page 1.

REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0012

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991915-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	S WHEREOF, I/we hereur	nto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
James	mkell	Date Assignment Signed: 4/19/00
	Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
entor's Typ	ed Name: James M. Hu	Date Application Signed: February 8, 200
ate of	California) ss.:) ss.:) 1 2800 , personally appeared a me s (who is passis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the forgoing
) ss.:
unty of	Dunta Clara)
fore me this sonally kne	day of <u>Apri</u> wwn or proved to me on the b	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the forgoing
rument of a	assignment to be his/her free	e act and deed.
	JEROME DECHAN	Notary/Public
1	Commission # 1267 Notary Public - Callid	
10	Santa Clara Coun	
-	7	Date Assignment Signed:
•	Inventor's Signature (Seal)	
entor's Typ	ed Name:	Date Application Signed:
te of)
) ss.:
unty of), personally appearedwho is
rsonaliy kno	own or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the forgoing
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
		Date Assignment Signed:
_	inventor's Signature (Seal)	
entor's Typ	ed Name:	Date Application Signed:
te of)
_) ss.:
unty of)
sonally kno	day ofday of own or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free	, personally appeared who is passis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the forgoing be act and deed.
		Notary Public My Commission expires:

(Use Page 2, 3, etc. For Additional Joint Inventor's Signatures)

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

PATENT Page 2.
REEL: 010911 FRAME: 0013